비이온성 계면활성제의 첨가가
부가중합형 실리콘 인상재의
물성에 미치는 영향
연세대학교 대학원
치의학과
 황 수 영
비이온성 계면활성제의 첨가가
부가중합형 실리콘 인상재의

Table 5. Contact angles of deionized water on silicone impression materials
           after 2 minutes
Surfactant
 type
Experimental
Samples
 Surfactant
Concentration
(wt%)
  Advanced contact
angle(。)
Mean±SD
Statistical
Analysis
 Control S-0 0.0 104.9±1.74 C
S-NP4-0.5 0.5 74.3±2.51 A
NP4
S-NP4-1.5    1.5 35.8±1.64 B
  S-NP4-1.5
NF
1.5 36.7±0.82 B
S-NP4-2.5 2.5 33.9±1.21 B
 Control S-0 0.0 104.9±1.74 D
NP6
S-NP6-0.5 0.5 77.3±1.84 A
S-NP6-1.5 1.5 40.9±1.41 B
  S-NP6-1.5
NF
1.5 42.5±1.31 B
S-NP6-2.5 2.5 35.8±1.02 C
 Control S-0 0.0 104.9±1.74 D
S-NP10-0.5 0.5 83.2±1.07 A
NP10
S-NP10-1.5 1.5 68.3±1.55 B
  S-NP10-1.5NF 1.5 70.6±1.93 B
S-NP10-2.5 2.5 59.8±2.52 C
   NF*: This group was not contain fillers
- 14 -
0
20